
Comprehensive Plan Review Team

First Name Last Name Town Role/Affiliation Email
Jennifer Miller SRC jmiller@speedwayin.gov
Austin Templin CDC Austin.Templin@allisontransmission.com
Gary Raikes Town Council graikes@speedwayin.gov
David Lindsey Town Council david.lindsey@speedwayin.gov
John Dizney Speedway Schools jdizney@speedwayschools.net
Jacob Blasdel Clerk-Treasurer jblasdel@speedwayin.gov
Doug Boles IMS dboles@brickyard.com
Eric Scroggins Allison Transmission eric.scroggins@allisontransmission.com
Karen Welch Realtor karen.welch@talktotucker.com
Tammy Smith Parks and Recreation tsmith@speedwayin.gov
Laura Holm Arts Commission lmk4150@sbcglobal.net
Rhonda Schwartz Chamber of Commerce rschwartz@speedwayin.gov
Frank Merritt Speedway Trails speedwaytrailsassociation@gmail.com
Sean Harrold Resident harrold.sean@gmail.com
Adam Young Resident adyoung29@gmail.com
Grant Kleinhenz Town Manager gkleinhenz@speedwayin.gov
Cheryl McElroy Town Communications cmcelroy@speedwayin.gov
Tim Ramion Lions Club tramion@ameritech.net


